
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Honorable Pamela W. McAfee
Wednesday, July 12, 2023

Current as of 07/10/2023 at 1:12 PM

Raleigh Courtroom

Room 208, 300 Fayetteville Street

Raleigh, NC 27601

10:30 AM 22-02094-5-PWM Williams Land Clearing, Grading, and Timber Logger

Ch 11 # 1

Moving: Kathleen O'Malley for Williams Land Clearing, Grading,
and Timber Logger, LLC

William P Janvier for Williams Land Clearing, Grading,
and Timber Logger, LLC

Opposing James S. Livermon, III for Volvo Leasing Company

for Volvo Financial Services

Byron L. Saintsing for Commercial Funding, Inc.

for Commercial Credit Group, Inc.

for Keystone Equipment Finance Corp.

Todd A. Jones for Cardinal Civil Contracting, LLC

Luke J. Farley for Toll Southeast LP Company, Inc.

for Toll Bros. of North Carolina II, Inc.

Rebecca F. Redwine for Lamonte  Williams

J.M. Cook for Roger Metcalf and Son Trucking

Joseph Zachary Frost for Apex Funding Source, LLC

Matthew P. Weiner for Blue Bridge Financial, LLC

Ryan Srnik for Pawnee Leasing Corporation PLC

Parker Worth Rumley for Bankruptcy Administrator

Brian D. Darer for PNC Bank, National Association

for Balboa Capital Corporation

Rory D. Whelehan for M&T Equipment Finance
Corporation

Matter: Motion to Continue Confirmation Hearing
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10:30 AM 22-02094-5-PWM Williams Land Clearing, Grading, and Timber Logger

Ch 11 # 2

Moving: William P Janvier for Williams Land Clearing, Grading,
and Timber Logger, LLC

Kathleen O'Malley for Williams Land Clearing, Grading,
and Timber Logger, LLC

Opposing Parker Worth Rumley for Bankruptcy Administrator

J.M. Cook for Roger Metcalf and Son Trucking

Blake Y. Boyette for Apex Funding Source, LLC

Byron L. Saintsing for Commercial Funding, Inc.

for Commercial Credit Group, Inc.

for Keystone Equipment Finance Corp.

Dale R. Clemons for Toll Southeast LP Company, Inc.

for Toll Bros. of North Carolina II, Inc.

for Toll Bros. of North Carolina II, Inc.

for Toll Bros. Inc.

for KL Toll Fort AIV, LLC

for Olde Towne WEH LP

Lindsey Ellis Powell for Cardinal Civil Contracting, LLC

Matter: Status Conference regarding Conditionally Approval of Disclosure Statement and Hearing on
Confirmation of Chapter 11 Plan

Comment:

10:30 AM 22-02094-5-PWM Williams Land Clearing, Grading, and Timber Logger

Ch 11
Show Cause Dismissed

# 3

Moving: Parker Worth Rumley for Bankruptcy Administrator

Opposing Kathleen O'Malley for Williams Land Clearing, Grading,
and Timber Logger, LLC

William P Janvier for Williams Land Clearing, Grading,
and Timber Logger, LLC

Matter: Show Cause for Failure to Pay Quarterly Fees
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02:30 PM 23-00341-5-PWM Bryant Hardwood Floors, Incorporated

Ch 11
Trustee: Frost

# 4

Moving: J.M. Cook for Bryant Hardwood Floors,
Incorporated

Opposing Joseph Z Frost for Joseph Z Frost

Kirstin E. Gardner for Bankruptcy Administrator

William J Harrington for United States of America

Matter: Confirmation of Chapter 11 SubChapter V Plan
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